North Carolina Adapted Physical Education Advisory Council
NC-APE-AC

www.nc-ape.com

Contacts for Specific Issues/Populations
Populations:

Autism-Barbara Meleney (Barbara.Meleney@dpsnc.net)
                      
MU & Significant Disability- Vicki Simmons (simmonv@gcsnc.com) 
VI-Jolanda Hengstman (Jolanda.hengstman@cms.k12.nc.us)

HI- Marie Slusser (M.slusser@cms.k12.nc.us)                                           
Orthopedic Impairment- Kaky McPeak (kmcpeak@wcpss.net)
Intellectual Disability-Ann Hughes (Ann.Hughes@nhcs.net)            
Topics:

APE Eligibility- Marie Slusser (M.slusser@cms.k12.nc.us) 

APE Assessment and APE Goals- Kaky McPeak (kmcpeak@wcpss.net)

APE & 504-Laurie Ray (laurie_ray@med.unc.edu)
Providing APE without a Specialist- Laurie Ray (laurie_ray@med.unc.edu) 
Documenting APE- Marie Slusser (M.slusser@cms.k12.nc.us) and/or Laurie Ray (laurie_ray@med.unc.edu)
Inclusion-Tim McMillan (coachmc101@aol.com) 

Universities- Bob Beaudet (rbeaudet@wcu.edu)            
Working with TA in APE- Lara Brickhouse (brickhl.eba@pitt.k12.nc.us) 
Certification in APE-Kaky McPeak (kmcpeak@wcpss.net)

National Issues/Advocacy- Stanley Rogers (srogers@iss.k12.nc.us)
Aquatics- Jolanda Hengstman (Jolanda.hengstman@cms.k12.nc.us)
